www.rohm.com 2010.04 - Rev.A
© 2010 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
1/11
Secondary Variable Output LDO Regulator Series for Local Power Supplies
1.5A Secondary Variable Output
LDO Regulators for Local Power Supplies
BD00HC5WEFJ
●Description

BD00HC5WEFJ Technical Note
11/11
●Type Designations (Ordering Information)
B D  0 0  H  C 5 W  E F J - E 2
ROHM
Part Number
Output voltage
00 : Variable
Voltage
resistance
E:24V
F:20V
G:15V
H:10V
I:7V
Output cuurent
A1:0.1A
A3:0.3A
A5:0.5A
C0:1.0A
C5:1.5A
D0:2.0A
Shutdown switch
“W”：Built in
“   ”：None
Package
EFJ ：HTSOP-J8
Packaging
specifications
E2:Emboss tape reel
(Unit : mm)
HTSOP-J8
0.08 S
0.08 M
S
1.
0M
A
X
0.
85
±0
.0
5
1.27
0.
08
±0
.0
8 0.42
+0.05
-0.04
1.
05
±0
.2
0.
65
±0
.1
5
4°
+6°
−4°
0.17
+0.05
-0.03
2 3 4
568
(MAX 5.25 include BURR)
7
1